



▪ Gertrude Hawk Ingredients, Inc.™ ▪

A Subsidiary of *Gertrude Hawk Chocolates®*

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**  
**INCLUSION**  
**PEANUT BUTTER BUCKEYES, MILK, SHELF STABLE**  
**(#201059)**

**DESCRIPTION**

SHELF STABLE CONFECTIONARY PIECE WITH A PEANUT AND CHOCOLATE FLAVORED COMBO SHELL WITH PEANUT BUTTER FILLED CENTER.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

SIZE (g)	100
TOTAL CALORIES (cal)	546
CALORIES FROM FAT (cal)	314
TOTAL FAT (g)	34.8
SATURATED FAT (g)	20.1
TRANS FATTY ACIDS (g)	0.17
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	14.2
SODIUM (mg)	186
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	51.4
DIETARY FIBER (g)	2.79
SUGAR (g)	46.8
PROTEIN (g)	10.4
VITAMIN A (IU)	92.6
VITAMIN C (mg)	1.29
CALCIUM (mg)	165
IRON (mg)	1.42

**MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

STANDARD PLATE COUNT	20,000/g Maximum
COLIFORM	< 10/g
YEAST AND MOLD	< 50/g
E. COLI	Negative
SALMONELLA	Negative

**PHYSICAL PROPERTIES**

DENSITY	10.0 ± 0.5 lb/gal
PIECE COUNT PER POUND	150 - 200
SIZE	0.4" x 0.7" x 0.7" (approx.)
COLOR	Medium Brown with Light Brown Tip
TOTAL SOLIDS	99.0%

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT**

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR)), PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM OIL), SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT MILK, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FRESHNESS.

**Allergy Information: Manufactured in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat and soybean products.**

**PRODUCT CODE DATA**

AN 8 DIGIT DATE CODE SYSTEM IS USED AS A MANUFACTURING CODE.

YDDNNNN: Y = ENDING NUMERAL OF YEAR, DDD = DAY OF YEAR,  
NNNN = JOB CARD NO.

EX. DATE CODE: 00100010; JANUARY 10, 2010  
10TH DAY OF THE YEAR; JANUARY 10  
ENDING NUMERAL OF 0; 2010  
JOB CARD NO.; 0010

**SHELF-LIFE**

THE OPTIMAL SHELF-LIFE OF SHELF STABLE INCLUSIONS IS SIX MONTHS WHEN PRODUCTS ARE STORED UNDER IDEAL CONDITIONS.

**STORAGE CONDITIONS**

INCLUSIONS SHOULD BE STORED BETWEEN 55 TO 60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT WITH RELATIVE HUMIDITY BETWEEN 50 - 55 PERCENT. DO NOT STORE NEAR HEAT.  
AVOID TEMPERATURE CYCLING.

**PACKAGING/CARTON**

INCLUSIONS ARE PACKED IN A TEN POUND CORRUGATED BOX WITH AN INNER POLY LINER.

**KOSHER CERTIFICATION**

STAR-D KOSHER SUPERVISION

Submitted: April 16, 2010

Supersedes: October 11, 2006